
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Agriculture 

Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources-VII 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE 
Arellano Blvd., Cebu City 

(032) 260-1766 / 09976619824 

Website: www.region7@bfar.da.gov.ph Email: bacbfar7@gmail.com 
Philippines 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
BID REFERENCE NO. 2023-099 

 
“SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS KITCHEN SUPPLIES AND 

EQUIPMENT’S TO BE DISTRIBUTED TO THE BENEFICIARIES POST 
HARVEST TECHNOLOGY PROJECT UNDER SAAD PHASE 2 FOR FY 

2024 IN CEBU PROVINCE” 
 

1. The DA-Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources Region VII, through the General 
Appropriations Act (GAA) FY 2024 intends to apply the sum of ONE MILLION TWO 
HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED PESOS ONLY (Php 
1,254,600.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment under the 
contract for “SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS KITCHEN SUPPLIES AND 
EQUIPMENT’S TO BE DISTRIBUTED TO THE BENEFICIARIES POST HARVEST 
TECHNOLOGY PROJECT UNDER SAAD PHASE 2 FOR FY 2024 IN CEBU 
PROVINCE”. 
 
Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

 
P.R. 

No./Account 
Code 

 
Lot 
No. 

 
ITEM/DESCRIPTION 

Approved 
Budget for the 
Contract (ABC) 

(PHP) 

 
23-10-1974 

– ABCD 

 
1 

 
90 pcs Mosquito Forceps 
135 pcs Stainless Knife 
45 pcs Stainless Basin, 70 cm 
135 pcs Chopping Board 
45 pcs Strainer/colander, round 
90 pcs Stainless Tray, 49x34x7cm 
45 pcs Sticker Paper (10 sheets/pack, A4 size) 
45 packs Calypso P.E plastic 9x18x(002-005) 100 
pcs/pack 
27 pcs Kitchen Scissor 
9 set Casserole 
18 set Measuring cups 
18 set Measuring spoons 
45 pcs Mixing bowl, stainless, 34cm 
18 pcs Stainless ladle 
45 pair Pot Holder (Gloves) 
 

9 units Vacuum packer with sealer 
Specs: 

 Heavy Duty, with warranty 
 Vacuum sealing dry and wet dual use 
 Sealing time adjustable 
 Fit to all plastic 

 

9 units Heavy duty double burner stove with 
complete accessories 
9 units Gas tank with complete accessories 
 

9 units Food processor 
Specs: 

 Capacity: 5L 
 Gear: Three-button Speed 
 Product function: Ground meat, cut 

vegetables, stir 
 Related voltage: 220V 
 Motor power: 800W 
 Materials: Stainless steel 
 Quickly grind the meat evenly and 

finely 
 6-dimensional knife head, 3600 cut 

meat 
 With warranty 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1,254,600.00 

http://www.region7@bfar.da.gov.ph


 
2. The DA-Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources Region VII now invites bids for the 

procurement indicated above. Prospective bidders should have experience in 
undertaking similar project within the last five (5) years. The description of an eligible 
bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly in Section II. (Instructions to 
Bidders).  

 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-
discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the implementing Rules and Regulations 
(IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement 
Reform Act”. 

 

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorship, partnership, or organizations 
with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock, belonging to 
citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or 
regulations of which grant similar right or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 
5183.  

 
4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from BFAR-7 BAC Secretariat and 

inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during 8AM to 5PM 
/Mondays to Fridays except holidays. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9 units Blender Osterizer (with warranty) 
Specs:  

 Detachable blade ice crushing 
 10-speed push button 
 Volume capacity 1.25L 
 Heat-resistant glass jar 

 

9 units Pasta maker 
Specs: 

 High-grade stainless-steel body & 
cranck 

 Ergonomic non-slip handle 
 Adjustable roller for kneading 
 Seven thickness settings 
 Removable hand and clamp 
 With warranty 

 

9 set Aluminum Steamer, 3 layers, 45cm 
 

9 units Chest Freezer HD Inverter 14 cubic 
Specs: 

 18 cu.ft. top chest freezer 
 Aluminum inner lining 
 Dual function-freezer or chiller 
 Frontal drain 
 2 key locks 
 2 grip handles 
 2 wire baskets 
 Roller feet 
 305W in out power 
 Dimension (H;W;D) 91;166;5.73 cm 
 Fast freezing mode 
 With warranty 

 

9 unit Chiller (with warranty) 
Specs:  

 HD Inverter upright chiller 
 Energy efficient inverter compressor 

save up to 30% of electric cost 
 Mechanical temperature control 
 R600 a refrigerant 
 With key locks, leveling feet 
 LED lights, blower fans 
 Dimension (H;W;D)  209;66.5;58cm 

 

9 unit Weighing scale, 10kg.cap 
9 unit Heavy duty digital weighing scale 
Specs: 

 Max: 2200g d: 0.01g 
 Power: DC 9V 

 

18 pcs Can opener 
18 pcs Peeler  
 

Delivery Period: 30 Calendar Days 
 



 
 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested bidders on 
November 20, 2023 to December 06, 2023; 8:00A.M. to 4:00P.M. at BFAR-7 BAC 
Office, 3rd floor, Arellano Blvd., Cebu City, and upon payment of the applicable fee for 
the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB in the 
amount of Php 5,000.00. The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof 
of payment for the fees Official Receipt (OR) along with the submission of their bids. 
 

6. The Department of Agriculture – Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources Region VII, 
will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on November 24, 2023, 02:00 PM at BFAR-7 BAC 
Office, 3rd floor, Arellano Blvd., Cebu City and/or through video conferencing or 
webcasting via Google Meet (link will be provided upon submission of LOI),which shall 
be opened to prospective bidders. 
 

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at 

BFAR-7 BAC Office, 3rd floor, Arellano Blvd., Cebu City, (ii) online or electronic 

submission on or before December 06, 2023, 2:00 PM. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

 
8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the 

amount stated in ITB Clause 14.1. 
 

9. Bid opening shall be on December 06, 2023, 2:00 PM at BFAR-7 Conference Room, 
4th floor, Arellano Blvd., Cebu City. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ 
representatives who choose to attend the activity. 

 
10. The DA-Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources Region VII reserves the right to 

reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time 
prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR 
of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 
 

11. For further information, please refer to:  
 

SHARMAINE ROSE R. NAVARRA 

BFAR-7 BAC Secretariat 
Address: BFAR-7 BAC Office, 3rd floor, Arellano Blvd., Cebu City 
Email: bacbfar7@gmail.com 
Telephone number: (032) 260-1766 / 09976619824 
 

12. You may visit the following websites: 
 
For downloading of Bidding Documents: www.region7@bfar.da.gov.ph 
           www.philgeps.gov.ph 
 
 
 

Issued this 16th day of November, 2023 
 

 
 

Original signed 

LUZVIMINDA R. BATO 
Vice Bac-Chairperson 

BFAR-7, Bids and Awards Committee 
 

         
    

   

mailto:bacbfar7@gmail.com
http://www.region7@bfar.da.gov.ph
http://www.philgeps.gov.ph/

